
BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF LANE COUNTY, OREGON 

ORDER NO: 15-08-18-02 IN THE MATTER OF AWARDING AND ACCEPTING 
CONTRACT AMENDMENTS AND DELEGATING 
AUTHORITY TO THE COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR TO 
SIGN THE APPROVED CONTRACT AMENDMENTS 
IN THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN 
SERVICES 

WHEREAS, Lane Manual Chapter 21 sets forth policy regarding award of contracts 
and contract amendments for services and policy regarding signatory authority of the County 
Administrator; and 

WHEREAS, competitive processes were undertaken as required by Lane Manual for the 
contracts in the attached contract list; 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of County Commissioners of Lane County ORDERS as follows: 

1. Award, accept, and delegate authority to the County Administrator to sign the contract 
amendments indicated in the attached contract list- Exhibit A. 

ADOPTED this18th day of August , 2015. 

2 



Exhibit A- August 2015 Contract Amendments List 

Contract Title Type 
Amendment 

New Delegated Begin End Date 
Amount Total 

Revenue $10,800 $43,200 7/1/12 6/30/16 

e, Douglas Expense $22,950 $74,250 2/1/13 6/30/16 

Expense $1,920 $7,680 7/1/12 6/30/16 

Expense $7,062.40 $28,549.60 9/1/12 6/30/16 

Expense $563,278 $2,763,278 1/1/13 6/30/16 

Expense 127,996 $180,480 7/1/14 6/30/17 

king Glass Expense $139,200 $391,600 1/1/14 6/30/16 
ommunity Services 

Expense $330,000 $1,081,403 7/1/13 9/30/16 

Expense $85,000 $295,840 7/15/12 6/30/16* 

Expense $100,000 $3,850,009 1/1/14 6/30/16 
nc. 

* indicates contract is ongoing until cancelled 

3 


